RESOLUTION NO. 11726

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO AMENDMENT #3 TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF GILBERT TO ACCEPT \$565,884 IN ANNUAL COMPENSATION FOR FORENSIC LABORATORY SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE MESA POLICE DEPARTMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA,
MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Authorizing and directing the City Manager, or designee, to enter into Amendment #3 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Town of Gilbert, and any related amendments or supplements thereto, to accept \$565,884 in annual compensation for forensic laboratory services provided by the Mesa Police Department.

Section 2: Approval by the City Attorney or designee and signature by the City Manager or designee of Amendment #3 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Town of Gilbert, and any related amendments or supplements thereto, shall constitute conclusive evidence of this City Council's approval thereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County, Arizona, this 13th day of September, 2021.

APPROVED:

MAVMB

ATTEST:

Der am Mickelsin

